App4Legal.v2.5 Release Notes

Key

BMCM
S-339

BMCM
S-394

BMCM
S-372

BMCM
S-381

BMCM
S-403

BMCM
S-395

BMCM
S-384

BMCM
S-389

BMCM
S-376

BMCM
S-382

BMCM
S-396

BMCM
S-379

BMCM
S-375

BMCM
S-357

BMCM
S-344

BMCM
S-359

BMCM
S-356

BMCM
S-386

BMCM
S-397

BMCM
S-393

BMCM
S-377

BMCM
S-373

BMCM
S-368

BMCM
S-364

BMCM
S-380

BMCM
S-378

BMCM
S-369

BMCM
S-367

BMCM
S-343

BMCM
S-361

BMCM
S-362

Issue
Type

New
Feature
New
Feature

New
Feature

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Priority

Medium

Medium

Medium

Critical

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Critical

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Critical

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Critical

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Summary

Redesign SQL syntax in order to run the
application on Both MySQL & MS SQL
Server 2008

Enhance currency drop down list in Money
module.

Print Invoice under Money module in Multi
Language Defined By Administrator.

Enhance First Name & Last Name for
Contact to be added into foreign language in
the Form.

Enhance Custom Fields Inputs .

Maintain MS SQL Server Scripts for
compatibility with v2.5

Add new text field called Internal Reference
to Case.

Add a Text field in Task object called
Location.

Add Function "Duplicate Contact".
Add new field called "Foreign Name" into
Company form.

Implement Custom Fields into Advanced
Search on Case, Company and Contact grids.

The Case Description should be 6 lines by
default instead of 3 lines.

Enhance the Title list for Contacts and Users.

Add a User Definable Fields on Company,
Contact & Case.

Expenses should be flagged by one of 3
categories.

Redirect Modules Form to static pages with
the quick actions when the User is already in
the module.

Add new field called Category in Contact
page.

Fix the Background color for tabs on Safari.

Fix the problem in Lookup for Companies
when the Company is Internal.

Fix the bug in Record payment.

Add Task is fixed now and it save normaly.
When Users try to access a module directly
the system forced Their Change Password.
Add Directory in LINUX Operating System
related to PHP Access and Permissions is
fixed now.

Money module work properly now.

Title from the column "Assignee" in Case
Grid and all other grids when applicable is
removed.

User now can add a double quote in the Case
subject.

Fetch all text in License Page from the lang
files.

Page Title is fetched now from System
Language.

Add Private Flag to the Sections not

Maintained some Privacy Levels on Company.

Fix Favicon online.

Fix arabic language in whole app4legal.

Description

Redesign SQL syntax, in order to run the application on Both
MySQL & MS SQL Server 2008 & let the choice for User.

Enhance currency drop down list in Money module to let Users
select the currency of their choices.

Print Invoice under Money module in Multi Language Defined
By Administrator.

Enhance First Name & Last Name for Contact to be added into
foreign language in the Form. And insert it into Quick and
Universal Search.

The Users now can add a label name to the Custom Fields of
their choice.

Maintain MS SQL Server Scripts for compatibility with v2.5
Add new text field called Internal Reference to Case.

Add a Text field in Task object called Location.

This Function disallow User now to duplicate a Contact.
Add new field called "Foreign Name" into Add/Edit

Company form.

Implement Custom Fields into Advanced Search on Case,
Company and Contact grids.

The Case Description should be 6 lines by default instead of 3
lines.

Enhance the Title list for Contacts and Users. Add (Judge &
Senator) and replace Miz by Miss.

Add 6 labels & 6 fields as User Definable Fields for Company,
Contact and Case.

Expenses should be flagged by one of 3 categories : Internal,
Billable, Not Billable.

Redirect Modules Form to static pages with the quick actions
when the User is already in Company, Contact, Case module.
Add drop down list called Category in Contact page.

Fix the Background color for tabs on Safari.

Fix the problem in Lookup for Companies when the Company
is Internal.

Fix the bug in Record payment.

Add Task is fixed now and it save normaly.

When Users try to access a module directly the system forced
Their Change Password.

Add Directory in LINUX Operating System related to PHP
Access and Permissions is fixed now.

Money module work properly now.

Title from the column "Assignee" in Case Grid and all other
grids when applicable is removed.

User now can add a double quote in the Case subject.
Fetch all text in License Page from the lang files.
Page Title is fetched now from System Language (Arabic and

French lang).

Add Private Flag to the Sections not Maintained some Privacy
Levels on Company.

Fix Favicon online.

Fix arabic language in whole app4legal.

Status

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Created
On

2013-06-17

2013-07-11

2013-07-08

2013-07-10

2013-07-16

2013-07-12

2013-07-10

2013-07-10

2013-07-10

2013-07-10

2013-07-12

2013-07-10

2013-07-10

2013-07-04

2013-07-02

2013-07-05

2013-07-04

2013-07-10

2013-07-15

2013-07-11

2013-07-10

2013-07-08

2013-07-08

2013-07-05

2013-07-10

2013-07-10

2013-07-08

2013-07-08

2013-07-01

2013-07-05

2013-07-05

Updated
On

2013-07-15

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-08

2013-07-08

2013-07-05

2013-07-16

2013-07-16

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-12

2013-07-08

2013-07-08



BMCM
S-365

BMCM
S-363

BMCM
S-360

BMCM
S-351

BMCM
S-340

BMCM
S-358

BMCM
S-341

BMCM
S-355

BMCM
S-354

BMCM
S-349

BMCM
S-350

BMCM
S-352

BMCM
S-348

BMCM
S-347

BMCM
S-346

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

When the category is not Internal Users now
can't access all tabs under Company.

Contact form with arabic language is fixed.
Time Tracking send to invoice action is fixed.
Pagination on Universal Search is fixed and

percent sign (%) working now.

Fix Calendar module.

Fix translation in Reports by Cases.
Dashboard is fixed.

Fix edit Task under Time Tracking.

Add a Provider Group already not exist under

Manage Users is fixed.

Submit of Edit Task Form reload properly
now in all pages.

Reports Related to Cases is fixed.
Quick Search and Advanced Search display
now all result.

The Assignee column in Case Grid display
correctly now.

Report a Bug linked the User now to the
Contact us with the selected language.

Time Tracking by Case Report is fixed now.

When the category is not Internal Users now can't access all
tabs under Company on Add & EdiT.

Contact form with arabic language is fixed.
Time Tracking send to invoice action is fixed.
Pagination on Universal Search is fixed and percent sign (%)

working now.

Calender module is fixed now. When the User open module
with uncheck any users, the system save colors for every user.

Fix translation in Reports by Cases.

Dashboard is fixed, and the number of Due Date Case is now
compatible with the number at the grid.

Fix edit Task under Time Tracking.

the User now can add a new Provider Group already not exist
under Manage Users.

Submit of Edit Task Form reload properly now in all pages.
Reports Related to Cases is fixed.

Quick Search and Advanced Search display now all result.
The Assignee column in Case Grid display correctly now.
Report a Bug linked the User now to the Contact us with the

selected language.

When the selected case doesn't have any related logs under
Time Tracking by Case Report, the System generate the
message : No data.

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

Tested

2013-07-08

2013-07-05

2013-07-05

2013-07-04

2013-06-17

2013-07-05

2013-06-21

2013-07-04

2013-07-04

2013-07-03

2013-07-03

2013-07-04

2013-07-03

2013-07-03

2013-07-03

2013-07-08

2013-07-08

2013-07-08

2013-06-10

2013-07-08

2013-07-05

2013-07-05

2013-07-05

2013-07-05

2013-07-04

2013-07-04

2013-07-04

2013-07-04

2013-07-04

2013-07-04



	App4Legal.v2.5 Release Notes

