App4Legal.v2.5 Release Notes

Key	Issue Type	Priority	Summary	Description	Status	Created On	Updated On
BMCM S-339	New Feature	Medium	Redesign SQL syntax in order to run the application on Both MySQL & MS SQL Server 2008	Redesign SQL syntax, in order to run the application on Both MySQL & MS SQL Server 2008 & let the choice for User.	Tested	2013-06-17	2013-07-15
BMCM S-394	New Feature	Medium	Enhance currency drop down list in Money module.	Enhance currency drop down list in Money module to let Users select the currency of their choices.	Tested	2013-07-11	2013-07-12
BMCM S-372	New Feature	Medium	Print Invoice under Money module in Multi Language Defined By Administrator.	Print Invoice under Money module in Multi Language Defined By Administrator.	Tested	2013-07-08	2013-07-12
BMCM S-381	Improvem ent	Critical	Enhance First Name & Last Name for Contact to be added into foreign language in the Form.	Enhance First Name & Last Name for Contact to be added into foreign language in the Form. And insert it into Quick and Universal Search.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-16
BMCM S-403	Improvem ent	Medium	Enhance Custom Fields Inputs .	The Users now can add a label name to the Custom Fields of their choice.	Tested	2013-07-16	2013-07-16
BMCM S-395	Improvem ent	Medium	Maintain MS SQL Server Scripts for compatibility with v2.5	Maintain MS SQL Server Scripts for compatibility with v2.5	Tested	2013-07-12	2013-07-16
BMCM S-384	Improvem ent	Medium	Add new text field called Internal Reference to Case.	Add new text field called Internal Reference to Case.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-16
BMCM S-389	Improvem ent	Medium	Add a Text field in Task object called Location.	Add a Text field in Task object called Location.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-16
BMCM S-376	Improvem ent	Medium	Add Function "Duplicate Contact".	This Function disallow User now to duplicate a Contact.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-16
BMCM S-382	Improvem ent	Critical	Add new field called "Foreign Name" into Company form.	Add new field called "Foreign Name" into Add/Edit Company form.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-16
BMCM S-396	Improvem ent	Medium	Implement Custom Fields into Advanced Search on Case, Company and Contact grids.	Implement Custom Fields into Advanced Search on Case, Company and Contact grids.	Tested	2013-07-12	2013-07-16
BMCM S-379	Improvem ent	Medium	The Case Description should be 6 lines by default instead of 3 lines.	The Case Description should be 6 lines by default instead of 3 lines.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-12
BMCM S-375	Improvem ent	Medium	Enhance the Title list for Contacts and Users.	Enhance the Title list for Contacts and Users. Add (Judge & Senator) and replace Miz by Miss.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-12
BMCM S-357	Improvem ent	Medium	Add a User Definable Fields on Company, Contact & Case.	Add 6 labels & 6 fields as User Definable Fields for Company, Contact and Case.	Tested	2013-07-04	2013-07-12
BMCM S-344	Improvem ent	Critical	Expenses should be flagged by one of 3 categories.	Expenses should be flagged by one of 3 categories : Internal, Billable, Not Billable.	Tested	2013-07-02	2013-07-08
BMCM S-359	Improvem ent	Medium	Redirect Modules Form to static pages with the quick actions when the User is already in the module.	Redirect Modules Form to static pages with the quick actions when the User is already in Company, Contact, Case module.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-08
BMCM S-356	Improvem ent	Medium	Add new field called Category in Contact page.	Add drop down list called Category in Contact page.	Tested	2013-07-04	2013-07-05
BMCM S-386	Bug	Medium	Fix the Background color for tabs on Safari.	Fix the Background color for tabs on Safari.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-16
BMCM S-397	Bug	Medium	Fix the problem in Lookup for Companies when the Company is Internal.	Fix the problem in Lookup for Companies when the Company is Internal.	Tested	2013-07-15	2013-07-16
BMCM S-393	Bug	Medium	Fix the bug in Record payment.	Fix the bug in Record payment.	Tested	2013-07-11	2013-07-12
BMCM S-377	Bug	Critical	Add Task is fixed now and it save normaly.	Add Task is fixed now and it save normaly.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-12
BMCM S-373	Bug	Medium	When Users try to access a module directly the system forced Their Change Password.	When Users try to access a module directly the system forced Their Change Password.	Tested	2013-07-08	2013-07-12
BMCM S-368	Bug	Medium	Add Directory in LINUX Operating System related to PHP Access and Permissions is fixed now.	Add Directory in LINUX Operating System related to PHP Access and Permissions is fixed now.	Tested	2013-07-08	2013-07-12
BMCM S-364	Bug	Medium	Money module work properly now.	Money module work properly now.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-12
BMCM S-380	Bug	Medium	Title from the column "Assignee" in Case Grid and all other grids when applicable is removed.	Title from the column "Assignee" in Case Grid and all other grids when applicable is removed.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-12
BMCM S-378	Bug	Medium	User now can add a double quote in the Case subject.	User now can add a double quote in the Case subject.	Tested	2013-07-10	2013-07-12
BMCM S-369	Bug	Medium	Fetch all text in License Page from the lang files.	Fetch all text in License Page from the lang files.	Tested	2013-07-08	2013-07-12
BMCM S-367	Bug	Medium	Page Title is fetched now from System Language.	Page Title is fetched now from System Language (Arabic and French lang).	Tested	2013-07-08	2013-07-12
BMCM S-343	Bug	Medium	Add Private Flag to the Sections not Maintained some Privacy Levels on Company.	Add Private Flag to the Sections not Maintained some Privacy Levels on Company.	Tested	2013-07-01	2013-07-12
BMCM S-361	Bug	Medium	Fix Favicon online.	Fix Favicon online.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-08
BMCM S-362	Bug	Medium	Fix arabic language in whole app4legal.	Fix arabic language in whole app4legal.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-08

BMCM S-365	Bug	Medium	When the category is not Internal Users now can't access all tabs under Company.	When the category is not Internal Users now can't access all tabs under Company on Add & EdiT.	Tested	2013-07-08	2013-07-08
BMCM S-363	Bug	Medium	Contact form with arabic language is fixed.	Contact form with arabic language is fixed.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-08
BMCM S-360	Bug	Medium	Time Tracking send to invoice action is fixed.	Time Tracking send to invoice action is fixed.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-08
BMCM S-351	Bug	Medium	Pagination on Universal Search is fixed and percent sign (%) working now.	Pagination on Universal Search is fixed and percent sign (%) working now.	Tested	2013-07-04	2013-06-10
BMCM S-340	Bug	Medium	Fix Calendar module.	Calender module is fixed now. When the User open module with uncheck any users, the system save colors for every user.	Tested	2013-06-17	2013-07-08
BMCM S-358	Bug	Medium	Fix translation in Reports by Cases.	Fix translation in Reports by Cases.	Tested	2013-07-05	2013-07-05
BMCM S-341	Bug	Medium	Dashboard is fixed.	Dashboard is fixed, and the number of Due Date Case is now compatible with the number at the grid.	Tested	2013-06-21	2013-07-05
BMCM S-355	Bug	Medium	Fix edit Task under Time Tracking.	Fix edit Task under Time Tracking.	Tested	2013-07-04	2013-07-05
BMCM S-354	Bug	Medium	Add a Provider Group already not exist under Manage Users is fixed.	the User now can add a new Provider Group already not exist under Manage Users.	Tested	2013-07-04	2013-07-05
BMCM S-349	Bug	Medium	Submit of Edit Task Form reload properly now in all pages.	Submit of Edit Task Form reload properly now in all pages.	Tested	2013-07-03	2013-07-04
BMCM S-350	Bug	Medium	Reports Related to Cases is fixed.	Reports Related to Cases is fixed.	Tested	2013-07-03	2013-07-04
BMCM S-352	Bug	Medium	Quick Search and Advanced Search display now all result.	Quick Search and Advanced Search display now all result.	Tested	2013-07-04	2013-07-04
BMCM S-348	Bug	Medium	The Assignee column in Case Grid display correctly now.	The Assignee column in Case Grid display correctly now.	Tested	2013-07-03	2013-07-04
BMCM S-347	Bug	Medium	Report a Bug linked the User now to the Contact us with the selected language.	Report a Bug linked the User now to the Contact us with the selected language.	Tested	2013-07-03	2013-07-04
BMCM S-346	Bug	Medium	Time Tracking by Case Report is fixed now.	When the selected case doesn't have any related logs under Time Tracking by Case Report, the System generate the message: No data.	Tested	2013-07-03	2013-07-04
		-	-		-		